to ` 35,000 crore that was already spent till 2010. They
will further spend ` 28,000 crore by 2020 for meeting the

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
During the Financial Year under review, Company has not 
issued any Equity/ Preference shares to its shareholders.

The Authorised Capital of the Company is ̀  17,10,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seventeen Crores Ten  Lakhs Only) divided into 
no(s) 1,35,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Five Lacs) Equity 
Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and no(s) 3,60,000 
(Three Lacs Sixty Thousand) Non Convertible Cumulative 
Redeemable Preference Share of `100/- (Rupees 
Hundred) each. 
Also, the Issued, Subscribed and paid up share capital 
of the Company is ` 14,52,77,800/- (Rupees Fourteen 
Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Eight 
Hundred only) divided into no(s) 1,29,27,780 (One Crore 
Twenty Nine Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Eighty only) Equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each and no(s) 1,60,000 (One Lakh Sixty Thousand) 
Non- Convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference 
Shares of ` 100/- each fully paid.
APPROPRIATIONS:
a)	 Transfer to Reserves
	 During the Financial year ended on March 31, 2019, 

no amount has been transferred to General Reserves 
of the company.